

FOI Ref

9363

Response sent

16 July 2021

(CCC) Parks/Recycling/Fleet

- 1) Whether the maintenance of parks, gardens, and grass verges in your council is carried out by council or subcontracted employees?
- 2) Whether the trade recycle waste collection is carried out by council or subcontracted employees?
- 3) Whether maintenance/repair of waste vehicle fleet is carried out by council or subcontracted employees?

Response

- 1) Whether the maintenance of parks, gardens, and grass verges in your council is carried out by council or subcontracted employees? - The council
- 2) Whether the trade recycle waste collection is carried out by council or subcontracted employees? - The Council
- 3) Whether maintenance/repair of waste vehicle fleet is carried out by council or subcontracted employees? - Sub-contracted out.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk